MOTORTECH GmbH | Hogrevestr. 21-23 | 29223 Celle | Germany | Phone: +49 5141 93 99 0 | Fax: +49 5141 93 99 99 | www.motortech.de
MOTORTECH Americas, LLC | 1400 Dealers Avenue, Suite A | New Orleans | LA 70123 | Phone: +1 504 355 4212 | Fax: +1 504 355 4217 | www.motortechamericas.com
®
01.25.009-EN
REV. 08/2015
MOTORTECH Spark Plug Cleaning Kit
Spark Plugs & Accessories
Features
■ Professional cleaning of spark plugs without pre-chamber
■ Different nozzle sizes matching M18-, M14 and 7/8 inch
spark plugs
■ Oil residues and deposits in the electrode area are
removed without residues by high pressure
■ Special blasting grit for gentle cleaning of the electrode
and thread area
■ Blasting grit is captured and can be reused
■ No dust development
Regular maintenance is required to achieve the maximum
service life in particular with high price spark plugs with
precious metal alloys. Apart from readjusting the electrode
gap, the spark plug should also be freed from deposits and
residues that have formed during operation. By using the
MOTORTECH spark plug cleaning kit these can be removed
easily and gently in the electrode area and on the thread
within a regular maintenance interval. This will increase spark
plug service life and cut maintenance costs.
before after
MOTORTECH GmbH | Hogrevestr. 21-23 | 29223 Celle | Germany | Phone: +49 5141 93 99 0 | Fax: +49 5141 93 99 99 | www.motortech.de
MOTORTECH Americas, LLC | 1400 Dealers Avenue, Suite A | New Orleans | LA 70123 | Phone: +1 504 355 4212 | Fax: +1 504 355 4217 | www.motortechamericas.com
®
Spark Plugs & Accessories
Scope of Delivery
The spark plug cleaning kit is supplied with the following parts:
■ Spark plug cleaning device with compressed air quick release
coupling, blasting grit container and dust collector bag
■ Cleaning nozzles for M14-, M18 and 7/8 inch spark plugs
■ Blasting grit, 1 kg, in separate container
■ Operating manual
■ Hard shell carrying case with foam insert
Dimensions of cleaning device
■ 335 x 106 x 210 mm (L x W x H)
(13.2 x 4.2 x 8.3 in)
Weight (without blasting grit)
■ 0.82 kg (1.8 lbs)
Air consumption
■ 390 l/min (13.8 cfm) at 6 bar
(87 psi) operating pressure
■ 420 l/min (14.9 cfm) at 8 bar
(116 psi) operating pressure
Operating pressure
■ 6 to 8 bar max. (87 to 116 psi)
Required air quality
■ purified, oil-free
Power output of the compressor
■ 250 l/min. (8.85 cfm) output or
higher, which corresponds with a
motor output of 2.5 kW
Recommended hose diameter
■ 6 mm (0.24 in)
Blasting grit container volume
■ 0.7 l (42.72 in3)
Blasting grit grain size
■ 0.2 to 0.8 mm (0.008 to 0.031 in)
Ordering Information
P/N Description
44.01.023 Spark plug cleaning kit
P/N Description
44.01.009 Blasting grit, 1 kg
44.01.024 Cleaning nozzles, kit for M14-, M18 and 7/8 in spark plugs
44.01.025 Dust collector bag for spark plug cleaning device
Ordering Information – Subcomponents
Trademark Information
MOTORTECH products and the MOTORTECH
logo are registered and/or common law
trademarks of MOTORTECH GmbH.
All OEM names and part numbers shown
are for reference purposes only. All trade-
marks, logos and symbols used or shown
in this MOTORTECH publication are exclu-
sive objects to the right of their owners and
are used for reference purposes only.
Copyright
The copyright for all materials used in this
MOTORTECH publication is reserved. Any
kind of duplication or use of objects such
as pictures or texts in other electronic or
printed publications without approval by
MOTORTECH is not permitted.
Distribution:
Technical Data